

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID OUT
City of Batangas
2ND QUARTER, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
	2021-01	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT PHASE II	14,646,783.82	Haligue Silngan, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batnags City	14,643,300.00	5/18/2021	180
	2021-02	REHABIKLITATION OF MUKLTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT	3,305,684.06	So-ro-soro ibaba, Batangas City	Greenfield Construction	Analiza Plata, Beredo Village, Alangilan, Batangas City	3,302,500.00	5/18/2021	120
	2021-03	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT	3,641,362.14	San Miguel, Batangas City	Sunlight Builders and Supply	Zaida M. Noche, Hilltop, Batangas City	3,540,512.00	5/18/2021	100
	2021-04	CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER	4,109,072.33	Barangay 24, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batnags City	4,107,194.10	5/18/2021	140
	2021-05	IMPROVEMENT OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM	925,000.00	Sto. Domingo, Batsngas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	929,000.00	5/18/2021	180
	2021-06	IMPROVEMENT OF WATERWORKS SYSTEM	1,868,015.60	Pinamucan Silangan, Batangas City	EGP Construction and Enterprises	Magnusville Subdivision, Batangas City	1,867,000.00	5/18/2021	
	2021-07	CONSTRUCTION OF SPILLWAY	1,957,957.49	Maruclap, Batangas City	RRE Erector's Construction and Trading Specialist	St. Peter Subdivision, Batangas City	1,956,000.00	5/18/2021	41
	2021-08	COMPLETION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL	1,206,251.27	Ilijan, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	1,204,880.00	5/18/2021	64
	2021-09	COMPLETION OF MULTIPURPOSE COVERED COURT	4,489,421.78	Sirang Lupa, Batangas City	Now Builders	Grace Dy Tan, Gulod Labac, Batangas City	4,487,380.00	5/18/2021	100
	2021-10	CONCRETING OF BARANGAY ROAD	978,524.79	Bucal, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batnags City	978,524.78	5/18/2021	48
	2021-11	CONSTRUCION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL PHASE II	4,017,975.18	Barangay 9, Batangas City	Berto Lucci Builders and Supply	Myrna D. Loyola, Evangelista Street, Batnags City	3,016,747.68	5/18/2021	100
	2021-12	REHABILITATION OF SANITARY/SEWERAGE AY BATANGAS CITY EVACUATION CENTER	2,014,649.02	Bolbok, Batangas City	GCF fetalvero Construction and Enterprises	Gerry O. Fetalvero, Arrietta Sundivision, Batangas City	2,013,500.00	5/18/2021	60

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
BAC Secretariat Head

sgd
TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00049-21	Various Office Supplies	4,228,315.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	4,226,818.00	4/6/2021
BAC-PG-00050-21	Various Textbooks	1,059,840.00	Vicarish Publication & Trading Inc.	Leonor Modina/1946 A-F Torres St., cor Diamante Ext. Sta. Ana Brgy 791, Manila	1,058,888.00	4/6/2021
BAC-PG-00051-21	Janitorial Supplies	1,492,000.00	Asian Gen. Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba Batangas City	1,491,919.00	4/6/2021
BAC-PG-00052-21	Veterinary Supplies & Medicines	1,733,981.85	Nutrilink Enterprises	Eleuterio Mercado/ 351 Bolbok Lipa Batangas	1,732,981.00	4/6/2021
BAC-PG-00053-21	One unit Motor Vehicle	1,113,000.00	SFM Sales Corp.	John Ira Cruz/J.P. Laurel Hi-way, Sabang Lipa City	1,112,000.00	4/6/2021
BAC-PG-00063-21	Wooden Puzzle & Sewing Kits	457,500.00	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza	457,200.00	4/8/2021
BAC-PG-00064-21	Various Materials	820,950.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Tan, Gulod Labac Batangas City	820,187.00	4/8/2021
BAC-PG-00074-21	Printing of Forms, Tarpaulins & Posters	718,940.00	JOFARENZ Printing & Enterprises	Faye Gualberto/Sitio D'hope Libjo Batangas City	718,440.00	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00080-21	Various Medical & Laboratory Supplies	152,350.00	P.A. Mendoza Trading & gen. Mdse.	Prudencio A. Mendoza/Apacible St., Batangas City	15,250.00	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00068-21	Purified Drinking Water	89,100.00	Gave's Water Refilling Station	Emma Tresvalles/Brgy. Gulod Labac Batangas City	88,902.00	4/8/2021
BAC-PG-00069-21	Various Supplies & materials	199,320.50	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan Alitagtag Batangas	199,170.50	4/8/2021
BAC-PG-00077-21	Storage Rack System & Artificial Grass	184,480.00	Ten25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy Tulo, Batangas City	184,250.00	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00075-21	Various materials	144,690.00	Tatao Shirts & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas E. Mojares/P. Torres St., Brgy 3 Lipa City	144,390.00	4/16/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd
ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00076-21	Various materials	707,373.00	Nemar Lumber & hardware Corp	Philip Chua/Calicanto batangas City	706,160.00	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00082-21	Faceshields	1,125,000.00	AVA Meds Drug Distribution	Evangeline T. Perez/Chioeco Ave. Brgy 3 Calamba City	1,123,800.00	4/29/2021
BAC-PG-0078-21	Printing of Stickers & Ciattion Ticket	82,500.00	Grandeur Printing Gen. Mdse	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	82,450.00	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00079-21	Various Supplies & Cleaning Materials	509,666.50	Asian General Merchandise	Estelita Alda/Sitio Malaya, Pinamucan Ibaba Batangas City	509,066.50	4/16/2021
BAC-PG-00084-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	207,320.00	Automatic Motors	Maricel Montalbo/Brgy Balagtas Batangas City	206,705.50	4/20/2021
BAC-PG-00086-21	Various materials	945,679.75	State Construcion & Mill Supply	Grace Cua/D. Silang St., Batangas City	945,548.80	4/27/2021
BAC-PG-00090-21	Repair & restoration of CCTV surveillance System	7,671,973.60	Orange IT Exchange, Inc	Timothy Ruth Evangelista/Leviste St. Salcedo Village, Makati City	7,669,973.00	5/20/2021
BAC-PG-00059-21	Science Laboratory Furniture	23,950,000.00	Rei Angel's Enetrprise	Marcelina Matienzo/liustre ave., District III Lemery Batangas	23,497,500.00	4/20/2021
BAC-PG-00060-21	Meals & Snacks	1,083,600.00	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan, Batangas City	1,083,697.00	4/20/2021
BAC-PG-00061-21	Response Vehicles	2,800,000.00	Toyota Batangas City Inc.	Jose Laurel V/ Diversion Rd., Balagtas, Batangas City	2,791,000.00	4/20/2021
BAC-P-G-00062-21	Various School Supplies	27,929,403.85	Chel's & Clyde Trading	Marian Mendoza/Laguna Hill Subd., Pansol calamba City	27,926,259.95	4/21/2021
BAC-PG-00070-21	Vairous Materials	1,867,690.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvi Lee Tan/Pastor Rd. cuta, Batangas City	1,864,160.00	4/21/2021
BAC-PG-00071-21	Disinfectant	9,940,000.00	Verde Solutions & Innovative Corp.	Jenifer Mabituin/105 Shaw Brgy Orando, Pasig City	9,937,870.00	4/27/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd
ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00083-21	Personal Protective Equipment & Office Supplies	1,718,052.50	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	1,717,062.50	4/29/2021
BAC-PG-00073-21	Pop-up Tent	6,450,000.00	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	6,444,000.00	4/27/2021
BAC-PG-00086-21	Various Materials	945,679.75	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortez/ D. Silang St., Batangas City	945,548.80	4/27/2021
BAC-PG-00087-21	Repair & maintenance of Farm Tractors	490,778.00	Brixton Construction & Industrial Supply	Eliseo Libunao/Armon bldg. 2nd Floor Kamias quezon City	488,558.00	4/27/2021
BAC-PG-00081-21	Window Type Aircon	1,420,000.00	L & H Marketing	Ramon Boñales/Ms. Phils. Brgy 10, Batangas City	1,418,800.00	4/29/2021
BAC-PG-00091-21	Various Supplies & Office Furniture	466,350.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	465,850.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00092-21	Various materials	438,830.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Boming/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	438,515.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00093-21	Printing of Letterhead	427,300.00	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East Batangas City	427,028.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00094-21	Siphong & Cleaning of Manhole	224,000.00	Wastecon Inc	Andrea Loise Macaraig/Sitio Catmon, San Jose Sico Batangas City	222,500.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00095-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	442,782.00	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	442,542.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00096-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	308,371.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	308,171.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00097-21	Power Tools	300,000.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Boming/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	299,900.00	5/4/2021
BAC-PG-00085-21	Medical Supplies & Equipment	9,595,780.00	Ava Meds Drug Distribution	Evageline Perez/Chipeco Ave. Brgy 3, Calamba City	9,593,647.00	5/11/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sfd
MARISSA D. GUADEZ
 Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd
ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
 BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00098-21	Various Construction Materials	299,950.00	Cosworx Trading	Melvin Lee Tan/Pastor rd. Cuta Batangas City	298,375.00	5/11/2021
BAC-PG-00099-21	Water Analysis	284,082.32	Lipa Quality Control center Inc.	Henry Young/Purok 4, Brgy Sico Lipa City	283,082.32	5/11/2021
BAC-PG-00100-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	999,060.50	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	998,053.00	5/11/2021
BAC-PG-00101-21	Printing of Tarpaulins, letterhead & Diploma Jacket	178,975.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8, Batangas City	178,935.00	5/11/2021
BAC-PG-00102-21	Various Medicines	1,717,679.20	P & H Pharma and Medical Supplies Trading	Epifanio Sandoval/Manghiniao I Bauan Batangas	1,715,005.00	6/1/2021
BAC-PG-00103-21	Various Medicines	1,935,679.20	Jaydee Care Marketing	John Michael Dumaraos/ Banaba South Batangas	1,934,647.00	6/3/2021
BAC-PG-00107-21	Various materials	152,555.00	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia Cortez/ D. Silang St., Batangas City	152,544.70	5/26/2021
BAC-PG-00108-21	Installation of Tint & repair of glass/swing door	84,676.00	Society Glass & Gabriel Builders, Inc.	Teresa Co/Bolbok Batangas City	84,326.00	5/26/2021
BAC-PG-00109-21	Vairous Office Supplies	90,211.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	90,200.00	5/26/2021
BAC-PG-00104-21	Various Construction Materials	1,125,451.50	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	1,123,995.50	6/8/2021
BAC-PG-00110-21	Printing of various supplies & bookbinding of gazette	213,700.00	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/Evangelista St., Brgy 8, Batangas City	213,660.00	5/26/2021
BAC-PG-00114-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	704,451.70	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	70,953.00	6/3/2021
BAC-PG-00116-21	Digital Copy Printer	130,000.00	Philippine Duplicators, Inc	Mark Gudasen/Edison ave., Merville, Paranaque City	128,500.00	6/3/2021
BAC-PG-00117-21	Various Maintenance materials	164,075.00	Nemar Lumber & Harware Corp	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicanto Batangas City	163,674.00	6/3/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd
ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00133-21	Physical Devices	917,800.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	917,320.00	6/24/2021
BAC-PG-00106-21	Various Maintenance Materials	4,000,000.00	Nemar Lumber & Harware Corp	Philip Chua/ Brgy Calicanto Batangas City	3,997,422.00	6/8/2021
BAC-PG-00118-21	Goods & Commodities	672,375.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	671,875.00	6/8/2021
BAC-PG-00119-21	Various Maintenance Materials	374,182.50	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly Tan/Gulod Labac Batangas City	373,473.75	6/8/2021
BAC-PG-00111-21	Various Construction Materials	1,998,745.00	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ilaya, Batangas City	1,996,966.00	6/10/2021
BAC-PG-00120-21	Repair & maintenance of various service vehicles	995,241.75	D. Dimaandal Car Care center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	993,714.75	6/11/2021
BAC-PG-00121-21	Vairous Supplies & Equipment	366,762.00	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Boming/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	366,512.00	6/11/2021
BAC-PG-00122-21	Customized Polo Shirt	278,600.00	JOFARENZ Printing & Enterrprises	Faye Gualberto/D'hope Brgy Libjo Batangas City	278,401.00	6/11/2021
BAC-PG-00112-21	Kindergarten tables & Chairs	3,120,000.00	Rei Angels Enterprises	Marcelina Matienzo/Ilustre Ave., District III Lemery Batangas	3,118,544.00	6/15/2021
BAC-PG-00128-21	Specialized Plaques, Frames & Signages	49,200.00	Gold & Silver Metal Arts & Gen. Mdse.	Rolando Mendoza/D. Silang St., Batangas City	49,100.00	6/18/2021
BAC-PG-00129-21	Rental of Photocopying Machine	125,500.00	Efren Reyes Telecopy Trading & Services	Efren Reyes/ Barangay Calicanto Batangas City	125,000.00	6/18/2021
BAC-PG-00130-21	Free Range Chicken	999,726.00	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/Emerald Homes Tambo Lipa City	998,352.75	6/18/2021
BAC-PG-00134-21	Meals & Snacks	79,750.00	Grandiose Food Services	Felie O. Go/Poblacio 14, Batangas City	78,830.00	6/24/2021
BAC-PG-00135-21	Egg Incubator	189,000.00	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/Emerald Homes Tambo Lipa City	188,811.00	6/24/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd

MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd

ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

**Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
City of Batangas
2nd Quarter, CY 2021**

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Date of Bidding
BAC-PG-00136-21	Repair & maintenace of various service vehicles	969,405.00	Automatic Motors	Ma. Arlene Montalbo/Balagtas, Batangas City	967,981.00	6/24/2021
BAC-PG-00137-21	Various Construction Materials	679,323.00	Native Lumber	Remegia Tan/Kumintang Ilaya, batangas City	677,873.50	6/24/2021
BAC-PG-00138-21	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	702,278.00	Mel-C Trading	Imelda Coronel/Pinagkrusan, Alitagtag Batangas	702,028.00	6/24/2021
BAC-PG-00133-21	Physical Devices	917,800.00	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse	Wherly Manansala/Brgy 19, Batangas City	917,320.00	6/24/2021

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
MARISSA D. GUADEZ
Head- BAC Secretariat-PG

sgd
ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT
City of Batangas
2ND QUARTER, CY 2021

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

sgd
NORBERTO A. CARANDANG
BAC Secretariat Head

sgd
TEODULFO A. DEGUITO
BAC Chairperson